

Moved by Burgoyne

Seconded by Lodge

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1041

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 14, following "senate." insert:  
3 "Present members shall continue to serve for the balance of their initial  
4 terms of appointment. Thereafter, any member appointed or reappointed shall  
5 serve for a term of three (3) years."; delete lines 18 through 22, and insert:

6 "~~(2) The terms of the members shall expire as follows: three (3) mem-~~  
7 ~~bers on January 1, 2014; three (3) members on January 1, 2015; and three (3)~~  
8 ~~members on January 1, 2016. Thereafter, any person appointed a member of the~~  
9 ~~board shall hold office for three (3) years.~~";

10 in line 23, delete "3" and insert: "32"; and in line 26, delete "4" and in-  
11 sert: "43".

12 On page 2, in line 10, delete "5" and insert: "54"; in line 14, delete  
13 "6" and insert: "65"; in line 17, delete "7" and insert: "76"; in line 18,  
14 delete "8" and insert: "87"; and in line 19, delete "9" and insert: "98".

15 CORRECTION TO TITLE

16 On page 1, in line 5, following "EXAMINATION" insert: "AND TO REVISE PRO-  
17 VISIONS CONCERNING THE TERMS OF MEMBERS".